Listed
NEMA 4X
Lightalarms is pleased to introduce a design-driven
concept combining sleekness of lines with unending
performance – the NEMA 4X-rated Severe™ XV Series
Combo Unit. The heavy-duty housing is sealed and gasketed to withstand moisture,
dust and corrosion. The faceplate(s) are constructed of heavy-duty vandal-resistant
polycarbonate and features an even illuminated, high efficiency (ALINGAP) LED

24 W
EXAMPLE: WWXV12E1RD4X2M6CW4
Ordering information
XV 12E= 6V - 12W
24E= 12V - 24W
R= red letters
G= green letters
D= improved diagnostics
non-audible(standard)
DA= improved diagnostics - audible
Blank= black/black
BW= black/white
BA= black/aluminum
WW= white/white
WB= white/black
WA= white/aluminum
GA= gray/aluminum
GW= gray/white
GB= gray/black
1= single face
2= double face
Series Capacity Letter
Color Diagnostics
4X= NEMA 4X
Housing
0= 0 heads *
2= two heads
# of
Heads
M6= MR16, 6V - 6W
M12= MR16,  12V - 12W
L5= LED, 12V - 5W
Lamp/
Wattage
*CW4= cold weather
*Available in 12E1 version only
FAF= flasher (fire alarm activated)
**FB= flasher/buzzer (a.c. power failure)
**not available with "DA" option
FL= flasher (a.c. power failure)
Options
Housing/
Face Color Faces
Outline and Dimensions
DOUBLE FACE* Dimension of unit without heads. SINGLE FACE
Power Consumption
Model
WWXV12E1RD4X2M6
WWXV24E1RD4X2M12
AC Specs
120/277Vac Less than 10W
120/277Vac Less than 10W
DC Specs
6V 12W Min. 90 minutes
12V 24W Min. 90 minutes
Unit Rating Chart
PATENT PENDING
* Remote lam(s)
must be connected